
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:102
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2014
DEVELOPMENT OF IT CORRIDOR
Reddy Shri J.C. Divakar

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to develop one more IT corridor between Hyderabad-Bengaluru touching Anantpur and Kurnool districts in the State of Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a): No such proposal has been received by the Department of Electronics and Information Technology.

(b) and (c): Do not arise.
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